Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCMF-12-0000520 17-JUL-2024 10:47 AM Dkt. 37 ORD

SCMF-12-0000520

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the Election

Member of the Bar of the State of Hawai'i to the Judicial Selection Commission

## CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMISSION OF RESULTS

I ELIZABETH M. ZACK, Court Staff Attorney/Chief Supreme Court Clerk of the State of Hawai'i, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the election of one member of the Hawai'i State Bar to the Judicial Selection Commission was conducted pursuant to article VI, section 4 of the Hawai'i State Constitution and in accordance with the Order of the Supreme Court of Hawai'i, filed February 12, 2024.

I further certify that the Hawai'i State Bar Association conducted the election electronically and tallied the votes. The results are as follows:

of a

Name of Candidate	Number of Votes
Richard H. S. Sing	594
Benjamin S. Rose	131
Joely A. A. Chung	126
Daniel James Kunkel	124

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, July 17, 2024.

/s/ Elizabeth M. Zack



Court Staff Attorney/Chief Clerk Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i